FORTY- FIFTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2002

SB 55/a

January 30, 2002

Mr. President:

Your **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 55

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 24, after "one" strike "and three" and insert in lieu thereof ", two, three and six".
- 2. On page 3, line 1, strike "judges" and insert in lieu thereof "judge".
- 3. On page 3, line 1, strike "divisions two," and insert in lieu thereof "division", and strike "and six".
- 4. On page 3, line 2, strike "their" and insert in lieu thereof "his" and strike "offices" and insert in lieu thereof "office".

and thence referred to the **FINANCE COMMITTEE.**

		Respectfully s	Respectfully submitted,	
		Michael S. San	chez, Chairman	
Adopted_		Not Adopted		
•	(Chief Clerk)	•	(Chief Clerk)	
	Date		_	
The roll Yes:	call vote was <u>7</u>	For <u>0</u> Agai nst		
No:	0			
Excused:	Aragon, Gorham, Ing None	gl e		